FORM CWM #61 Page 1

NATIONAL ORGANIZATION SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR CIVIL WAR MEMORIAL ASSESSMENT FORM

Type of Memorial (check all	applicable)
Monument with Sculpture	without Sculpture with Cannon standalone Cannon
Historical Marker Plaque	Other (flag pole, G.A.R. buildings, stained glass windows, etc.)
Affiliation	
GARMOLLUS _	SUVCW WRC ASUVCW
LGARDUVCW	SUVCW WRC ASUVCW Other
If known, record name and number of post, car	mp, corps, auxiliary, tent, circle or appropriate information of other groups:
Original Dedication Date 1915 that would have information on the <i>first</i> dedicat with full identification of the paper & date of pub	Please consult any/all newspaper archives for a local paper's article tion ceremony and/or other facts on the memorial. Please submit a copy of your findings blication. Thank you.
Location	
The Memorial is currently located a	ıt:
Street/Road address or site location	
59 Winburn Way	GPS Coordinates N 42° 11.800 W 122° 42.920
City/Village &/or Township Ashland	
County Jackson	State Oregon Zip Code 97520
	2.00.00 2.10 00.000
The front of the Memorial faces:	_ North <u>✓</u> South East West
Community Body Assessed to the	distributed Occurrent
Government Body, Agency, or In Name Ashland Parks and Recreation	dividual Owner
Dept./Div	
City Appland	Ctate OB 7:5 Cade 07500
City Ashiana	State OR Zip Code 97520 Telephone (541) 488-5340 ext
Contact Person Michael Black	relephone (541) 488-5340 ext
Is Memorial on the National Registe	er of Historic PlacesYes _ Yes _Yes _

FORM CW	/M #01					F	'AGE ≈
For His	storic Marker or Pla	 ique:					
Material o	of Plaque or Historical M	1arker / Tablet =					
For Ca	nnons with/withou	t monument:					
Material o	of Cannon = Bror	nzeIron Type	of Cannon (if known)		Rifled	YES	NO
Markings	s: Muzzle		Base Ring/Breech				
Is inert a	mmunition a part of the	Memorial?Yes	Right Trunion No				
[For cam	p/department monumen	ts officer's use: Canno	on on list of known ordna	nce]Y	esN	0	
For Oth	n er Memorials: (flag	pole, G.A.R. buildin	gs, stained glass wind	lows, etc.)			
What be	est describes the mem	orial					
Material	s of the Memorial						
-	lete for All Mem	orials	ure) - taken from tallest /				
			Depth or <u>4'</u>				
		ribe the "pose" of each s	formation on a separate she tatue and any weapons/imp om this form). Thank you!				
Markin	gs/Inscriptions (on	stone-work / metal-wo	rk of monument, base, se	culpture)			
Maker or	Fabricator mark / name	? If so, give name & lo	ocation found				
	ttach legible photograph sheet if necessary.	s of all text &/or Recor	rd the text in the space b	elow. Please	use the ac	ldendum –	
See attach	ed photos.						
subject of i has been r	repeated vandalism; most	notaboy beheading which	ifted to the City of Ashland n has occurred at least four department recreation adm	times over the	years. As a i	result the sta	atue
Γhe natura	ıl stone monument base ar	nd plaques are still in plac	ce at the north end of Lithia	Park.			

FORM CWM #61 PAGE 3

(The general vicinity and	immediate locale surroundir	ng a memorial can play a n	najor role in its overa ll condit	iion.)
Type of Location Cemetery School Traffic Circle	_ <u>✓</u> Park Municipal Building Library	Plaza/Courtyard State Capitol Other:	Courthouse	Post Office College Campus
General Vicinity Rural (low populat	ion, open land) Su	burban (residential, nea	ar city) Town _ <u>✓</u> Ur	ban / Metropolitan
Industrial C	e (check as many as may ommercial Str he elements (canopy or e	eet/Roadside within 20		
Any other significant e	nvironmental factor			
[To det	ail the condition of a mon	ument used the addend	lum form for <i>Monument's</i>	Condition]
listed on this questionr Addendums attached t	ount with its source (authonaire, plus any previous contous to this electronic file are the ired if you are requesting	onservation treatments ne <i>Monument's Conditio</i>	on and the <i>Narrative</i> form	y for treatment. ns. Only the <i>Monument'</i> s
Inspector Identifica Your Name Randy Fle	etcher	f On-site Survey 11	/26/2020	
Address 250 Yellowwood City Junction City	od St.	State OR	Zip Code 97448	
City demonstrative		State on	Zip Code <u>5716</u>	
Are you a member	of the Allied Orders of 6, SUVCW	of the G.A.R.? If so	o, which one?	
Please send this co	V	Valt Busch, PDC, C 1240 Konert Valley Fenton, MO 63020	Dr.	

Thank you for your help, and attention to detail.

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War - Civil War Memorials Committee.

FORM CWM #61 ADDENDUM 1

SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR CIVIL WAR MEMORIAL ASSESSMENT FORM ADDENDUM – MONUMENT'S CONDITION

Completion of this form is required when requesting grant money using form CWM-62 SUVCW Memorial Grant Application Form and Instructions.

Condition Information

Structural Condition (check as many as may apply)

The following section applies to <u>Monuments with Sculpture</u>, and <u>Monuments without Sculpture</u> including the base for <u>Monuments with Cannon</u>. Instability in the sculpture and its base can be detected by a number of factors. Indicators may be obvious or subtle. Visually examine the sculpture and its base.

	Sculpture	Base		
If hollow, is the internal support unstable/exposed?	•			
(Look for signs of exterior rust)				
Any evidence of structural instability?				
(Look for cracked joints, missing mortar or caulking or plant growth)				
Any broken or missing parts?				
(Look for elements (i.e., sword, musket, hands, arms, etc missing due to vandalism, fluctuating weather conditions, etc.)				
Any cracks, splits, breaks or holes?				
(Also look for signs of uneven stress & weakness in the material)				
Surface Annearones (check so many so may annly)				
Surface Appearance (check as many as may apply)	Sculpture	Base		
Black crusting	Sculpture	Dase		
White crusting				
Etched, pitted, or otherwise corroded (on metal)				
Metallic staining (run-off from copper, iron, etc.)				
Organic growth (moss, algae, lichen or vines)				
Chalky or powdery stone				
Granular eroding of stone				
Spalling of stone (surface splitting off)				
Droppings (bird, animal, insect remains)				
Other (e.g., spray paint graffiti) - Please describe				
Other (c.g., spray paint grantit) - 1 lease describe				
Does water collect in recessed areas of the Memorial?YesN	o Unable to tell			
Surface Coating				
Surface Coating				
Does there appear to be a coating?Yes No Unable to	determine			
If known, identify type of coating.	determine			
	le to determine			
Gilded Painted Varnished Waxed Unable to determine Is the coating in good condition?Yes No Unable to determine				
is the coating in good condition:1esNo onable to determine				
Basic Surface Condition Assessment (check one)				
In your opinion, what is the general appearance or condition of the Memor	ial?			
Well maintained Would benefit from treatment In urgent		nable to determine		
Wolf maintained Would belief from a dament in argent				
Briefly describe the Memorial (affiliation / overall condition & any concern r	not already touched on)			
2 222222 and mornar (annualization of original contained and original				
Inspector's Name Randy Fletcher	te 9/22/2020			

FORM CWM #61 ADDENDUM 2 PAGE OF ____

SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR CIVIL WAR MEMORIAL ASSESSMENT FORM ADDENDUM – NARRATIVE

[Generally used to record the text of monuments, but may be used for any other useful information, such as if the monument has been moved or if you have information about the day of dedication. May repeat use of page as often as necessary.]

The statue itself is approximately 6 feet tall and stands on a pedestal that is approximately 4 feet tall giving the monument an overall height of 10 feet. However the statue has been removed and only the base and plaques remain. The pedestal base is natural stone with a bronze plaque engraved: In memory of Jacob Thompson Pioneer of 1847 A second bronze plaque is in front of the monument base and reads: ABRAHAM LINCOLN Donated to the city of Ashland in 1915 by Gwin S. Butler in memory of his stepfather Jacob Thompson originally sculpted in Florence, Italy by A. Frilli extensive restoration in 1990 by	The Memorial is <i>currently</i> located at:		
County Jackson State Oregon Zip Code 97520 TEXT The statue itself is approximately 6 feet tall and stands on a pedestal that is approximately 4 feet tall giving the monument an overall height of 10 feet. However the statue has been removed and only the base and plaques remain. The pedestal base is natural stone with a bronze plaque engraved: In memory of Jacob Thompson Pioneer of 1847 A second bronze plaque is in front of the monument base and reads: ABRAHAM LINCOLN Donated to the city of Ashland in 1915 by Gwin S. Butler in memory of his stepfather Jacob Thompson originally sculpted in Florence, Italy by A. Frilli extensive restoration in 1990 by			
TEXT The statue itself is approximately 6 feet tall and stands on a pedestal that is approximately 4 feet tall giving the monument an overall height of 10 feet. However the statue has been removed and only the base and plaques remain. The pedestal base is natural stone with a bronze plaque engraved: In memory of Jacob Thompson Pioneer of 1847 A second bronze plaque is in front of the monument base and reads: ABRAHAM LINCOLN Donated to the city of Ashland in 1915 by Gwin S. Butler in memory of his stepfather Jacob Thompson originally sculpted in Florence, Italy by A. Frilli extensive restoration in 1990 by		GPS Coordinates N 42°	11.800 W 122° 42.920
TEXT The statue itself is approximately 6 feet tall and stands on a pedestal that is approximately 4 feet tall giving the monument an overall height of 10 feet. However the statue has been removed and only the base and plaques remain. The pedestal base is natural stone with a bronze plaque engraved: In memory of Jacob Thompson Pioneer of 1847 A second bronze plaque is in front of the monument base and reads: ABRAHAM LINCOLN Donated to the city of Ashland in 1915 by Gwin S. Butler in memory of his stepfather Jacob Thompson originally sculpted in Florence, Italy by A. Frilli extensive restoration in 1990 by			7' 0 1 2750
The statue itself is approximately 6 feet tall and stands on a pedestal that is approximately 4 feet tall giving the monument an overall height of 10 feet. However the statue has been removed and only the base and plaques remain. The pedestal base is natural stone with a bronze plaque engraved: In memory of Jacob Thompson Pioneer of 1847 A second bronze plaque is in front of the monument base and reads: ABRAHAM LINCOLN Donated to the city of Ashland in 1915 by Gwin S. Butler in memory of his stepfather Jacob Thompson originally sculpted in Florence, Italy by A. Frilli extensive restoration in 1990 by	County Jackson	State Oregon	Zip Code 9/520
height of 10 feet. However the statue has been removed and only the base and plaques remain. The pedestal base is natural stone with a bronze plaque engraved: In memory of Jacob Thompson Pioneer of 1847 A second bronze plaque is in front of the monument base and reads: ABRAHAM LINCOLN Donated to the city of Ashland in 1915 by Gwin S. Butler in memory of his stepfather Jacob Thompson originally sculpted in Florence, Italy by A. Frilli extensive restoration in 1990 by	TEXT		
In memory of Jacob Thompson Pioneer of 1847 A second bronze plaque is in front of the monument base and reads: ABRAHAM LINCOLN Donated to the city of Ashland in 1915 by Gwin S. Butler in memory of his stepfather Jacob Thompson originally sculpted in Florence, Italy by A. Frilli extensive restoration in 1990 by	The statue itself is approximately 6 feet tall and stan height of 10 feet. However the statue has been remo	ds on a pedestal that is approximate oved and only the base and plaques	ely 4 feet tall giving the monument an overall s remain.
ABRAHAM LINCOLN Donated to the city of Ashland in 1915 by Gwin S. Butler in memory of his stepfather Jacob Thompson originally sculpted in Florence, Italy by A. Frilli extensive restoration in 1990 by	The pedestal base is natural stone with a bronze pla In memory of Jacob Thompson Pioneer of 1847	ique engraved:	
	A second bronze plaque is in front of the monument ABRAHAM LINCOLN Donated to the city of Ashland in 1915 by Gwin S. Butler in memory of his stepfather Jacob Thompson originally sculpted in Florence, Italy by A. Frilli extensive restoration in 1990 by Jeffrey Bernard	base and reads:	

Inspector's Name Randy Fletcher

_Date 11/26/2020

Photographic addendum to CWM Form 61 Abraham Lincoln Statue Lithia Park Ashland, Oregon



This is how the monument appears today. The marble statue of Lincoln has been removed and is currently in storage.



The Lithia Park Lincoln in his glory days.



Repeated thefts of the statue's head led to the removal of the statue.